@)

1,

HLEA

HLK-430/HLB-430

HL i EL 4 AR B 9T S5 AL
L i L4 IRl T FI AL

FHREA

EEEmHEEZZHANNLUBRERLAA

SHANGHAI BIAOZHUN HAILING SEWING MACHINERY CO., LTD.



i

HLK-430-0 HLB-430
|
| [#A
L]
HLK-430 HLE-430
L e ks §
BN 3, 200 rpm | 2,700 rpa
R (x-1) B X¥m ; BAE. 4X6.4 m
B  SESRESAA
e 0.06~12.7 m
[ FECKTAAERATRIN, SRRT 19
RANE 100, 0008
BERTA BUURBEA
-y GRKITen &Ki9a ' ¥kitm
WRR FER IR RN ) =i R R
HawR i
MR IR
FTTY F
ERIHA soE
B 50
R | _ EREREY) =
gt ERASHEER ERAGHEER
it (s o] B IR 200K . 2 im.2 §T HUUTE1 00, 000 ELIA)
ik ACH B T kS500
R Bdke ¥ S6kg IR, B 0.6kg
E“I 1538
[T} W22
HRFRMBENA T = $25-30em
, (20m BLEMAEMEMLERED)
HLE-430 HLB-430
i [ Spec 2
SN 153608101 |
rrvssrersesc g 154527000 K|
(C-88, 69)
EM
=
(C-28) SA3378-001 3
o ks (BF3mm) (MF2mm) (BF2mm)
{ For 3mm usa) (TRt L 0 [ For 2mm use)
1
« =D ® i: =
14 as 1 a1 1_ gz R
3 et sl )| [
(B-34, Z19) * * *
o DPX1TNY <#19> | DPx5 <#14> DPx5 <#9> | DPX1TNY <#12>




A . Bk &84 / Machine body




1. H17EER# Machine body

MNo. Ref.No. Description Qt, Note
1 140392009 b Oil cap 1
. 117934001 135 Rubbercap 13.5 3
3 104821001 WEE10E Rubbercap 10.5 5
4 140392009 etk il cap 1
5 SAZ2E0001 T Frame side cover 1
B 062061016 $ET MEX10 Screw MEX10 4
7 SA2199001 THE#E Face olate 1
8 104449001 WEE 1556 Rubbarcap 166 1
2 (62501016 $HET MEX10 Screw MSX10 3
10 SA4464001 AErEE Shuttle race cover 1
11 SA3263001 FHEE®E D Shuftle race covarhook D 1
T2 004300513 T M3XE Serew M3Xb z2
13 SA3264001 b A Mut plate 1
14 SA3265001 WA 8-2  Shoulder screw 8-2 2
16 108235002 A E Waszhar 2
16 SA3Z65001 AMREHE U Shunle race cover hook U 1
17 062300416 ERET M3X4a Screw M3X4 .
18 125030236 SEAE M3 Washer M3 7
19 SA3265001 HEERATER TR Thread take-up cover 1
20 162401006 RRET MaX10 Screw M4X10 1
21 $38349001 BEIEEE  Label 1
23 537060001 b 1k T Labal, Grounding 1
23 328044001 BEE 208 Rukxber cap 20.8 1
24 117608001 HEERH Bax20 Pin B4x20 1




B. k4§ - $H4F3% ® / Upper shaft and needle bar mechanism

A d S 27 29




2. i - 4F3R ¢ Upper shaft and needle bar mechanism

Mao. ReiMNo Description Q. Mote
1 SA3201001 i Uppershutt 1

? SA34499001 EHEEY Connecting assy 1

3 018501636 B4 M5 %16 3olt,Socket M5 x 16 2

4 SA3267001 EEEE H Meedle bearing H 2 < PR
4 SA3292001 M EE H Meedle bearing H 2 Cotiona
4 SA3450001 Wt H Meedle bearing H 2 (&)
4 SA3484001 FHEF H Meadle hearing H 2 (%% )
5 062300416 T M3XA Serew MaX4 1 {ma)
6 SA3206001 SR Bal bearing bush 1

7 SA4179001 7 69047ZZMR  Ball bearinh, 69047 7NR 1

g 544180001 FHF R-600477  Ball bearing R-690477 1

9 012060636 EE T MEXE Set screw MGXE 2

10 543206001 S I Bal bearing bush 1

ik SA4177001 & B0047IMR  Ball bearing GO0AZZNR 1

12 012060636 ETWET MEXE Sot scrow MEXE 2

13 SA3Z210001 i 4hE% A (HLK-430)  coupling (HLK-430) 1

13 SA2289001 4458 B (HLB-430)  coupling (HLB-430) 1

14 SA4187001 R 620477MR Ball bearing 6204Z7NR 1

15 523651001 EESRET MR Set screw MEXE 4

16 525235001 SET MB Screw M8 1

17 543497001 48 C (HLK-430) Thread take—up crank,C (HLK-430) 1

17 SA3691001 HiE B (HLB-430) Thraad take - up crank, B (HLB-430) 1

I8 SA4328001 FHAFEE TR £ (HLK-430)Threao take —up lever,asset(HLK-430) i

18 SA43227001 FHEF A AHOHLB=-430) Thread take —un kver,asset (HLE=430) 1

19 523659001 EZE T MEXE Set screw MEXE 4

20 110367001 HE 8 Washer 8 1

21 012300336 EE T M3x3 Set screw M3x3 1

22 SAZ2953001 ST MExE Scraw MExB 1

a3 012600536 BT BT MBxE Sot scrow MExS 1

24 012300336 EE §T M3x3 Set screw M3x3 1

25 145645001 W7 SM3.57-40x 6L  Screw SM3 57-40x6L 1

?6 523651001 EE ST MEXE Set scrow MEXE 2

27 SA3488001 B34 0 o Slide block 1

28 SAdDE8001 Fii B Slide block guide 1

28 018401636 e M6 Bolt,Socket M4X1 6 Z

a0 SA3222001 ¥ Maadle bar 1

31 144455001 SR1T SM3.57-40%4.5 Screw SM3.57-40X4.5 1

az SA3227001 FEHERE U Meade bar bush,U 1

33 SA3Z224001 I ED Meedle bar bush,D 1

34 S5A3224001 L]k g Neadlz 1

35 # L& Fulley 1

36 SA3025001 e (R EIMAXT0DA  Screw, Pan(S/P Washen M4X10 3

a7 012500536 EZ= 8 MEXE Bok Sockst MoXE 2

a8 538713100 H & Fan 1

39 062400306 EHET MaAXB Serew MEXE 3

40 0135018636 B ME %16 Boll, Socket MEx 16 4

41 062400816 YT MAXE Scrow M4XB 1




. %¥3E® / Feed mechanism

< A+ HLK-430
| For = HLK-430 = >

25
< HF HLK-430 14
| For "HLK-430 » =




3. =HER Feed mechanism

Ma. FefMao, Description Qt. Note
1 5A3363001 ERHRE X x-Feed lever bush 1
2 SA3364001 BB X X-Feed lever 1
3 SA3533001 EEF RS X T-Length regurator block assy 1
4 012500536 EERET M5x5 Set screw M5x5 1
5 SA336600] FERE e X A-Feed gear 1
] 018063036 SREE MEX30 Bok,Socket MGX30 1
7 XC5780001 HEERR 10 Bearing10 Liner 2
8 012060636 #2057 MBX6 Set screw MBX6 2
4] SA3367001 mHERY Y-Feed rack shaft 1
10 SA3368001 ey Y Y-Cannecting pin 1
11 153119001 FHhE Thrust washer 1
12 048060342 =E E6 Retaining ring E6 2
13 012060636 8T MBX6 Set screw MBX6 2
14 5A4197001 E R Fead gear 2
15 QL2060636 85T MBXG Set screw MEXE 4
16 SA3370001 a8 Eccentric shaft 1
17 070808300 RIR$H GOREZ Bal beaing , Ardial 60827 1
18 048080142 wmAEECs Retaining ring ,Externa CB 1
19 012060636 EESRE MBXE et screw MGXE6 1
20 SA3371001 ERASIE Feed bar support plate 1
21 018401403¢ B M4X10 Bolt, Socket M4X10 3
22 SA3372001 BN A SR Feed bar cover 1
23 SA3538001 $BET M4X8 Screw M4X8 6
24 SA3804001 B & Feed bar sub 1 HLK-430
25 SA3373001 RE& Feed bar sub 1 HLB-430
26 543534001 BEEETRMEH Y T-Width regurator brock assy 1
27 012060636 EE®E MeX6 Set screw MGX6 1
28 % ERAE Fead plate 1
29 153057101 BT SM4.37 Soew SM4.37 Z
30 SA3381001 BREER X X-Motor seiting plate 1
3 018061236 HBE MEX12 Bolt Socket MEX 12 2
32 025060236 FHE ME Washer MG 3
33 SA3708001 £ 4] Collar 1
34 018063536 8B MEX35 Bolt, Socket MEX35 1
35 SA3382001 OiEmiE Y ¥-Maotor setling plate 1
36 018061236 B8 MeX12 Bol, socet MGX12 2
a7 025060236 FE= Me Washer MG 2




. I3 E / Feed mechanism

< T+ HLK-430
! For ™ HLK-430 " >

| 24 27

< fF HLB-430
| For "HLB-430" >

21§

256
<HF HLK-430
| For ™ HLK-430 " >




3. iEPER Feed mechanism

Mo, Ref.Nao. Description at, Mote
38 SA3419001 ERE Werk clamp am 1
39 SA3420001 ERELTAT R Work clamp amn lever 1 1
40 543421001 ERETR L Werk clamp arm kever L 1
41 SA3422001 EME T Wark clamp arm kever shaft 1
42 110367001 EHE 8 Washar 8 1
43 0430603406 146 E6 Retaining ring E6 1
44 SA3231001 ] Set scraw collar 1
45 012060536 $RET MEXE Set sorew MEXS 2
48 012500636 ®eT Set scrow 1
47 SA3BZ23001 QC HihE e Work clamp lever support 2
48 012500836 ¥ MEXE Bol,Socket MEXE 2
A8 0Z230R0246 TREINE -5 Washar, Spring 2-8 2
50 025050236 ERE ME Washer M5 2
51 SA3424001 R RE A Work clamp guide bracket, A 2
52 SA3425001 R B Wark clamp guide bracket,B 1
53 SA3426001 Wi M35 Screw M35 6
5d SA3208001 EMEEEYE  Work clamp arm kever plata .
55 146354002 ERMES Viasher & 2
51 018500836 e MEXE Bolt, Socket MEXE 2
57 SA3427001 i R AmE o Spring guide rod 2
58 SA1179001 T ME Shoukder scraw M5 2
53 153568001 T A Prasser spring A ?
60 152788000 R Prassarspring spacer 2
61 153567000 S Presserspring collar 2
62 544120001 Piash Finger guard 1
63 SAZ626001 Fale=t & I RN Setserew M3 R z
G4 SA3428001 EREEh Support shaft 1
65 012500536 EEHE MEXE Saet seraw MEXE 1
66 SA3487001 FREEE Waork clamp arm support plate 1
67 544145001 HhH Spacer 1
G8 # ERR Work clamp, ight 1
69 # EM L Waork clamp keft 1
70 018061636 HRFE MEX 16 Bolt, socket MEX16 2
& 026060236 EYE Me Washer MG 2
TZ 015400336 e MaXB Bolt, socket MAXB Zz




D . $E%EE / Work clamp lifter mechanism

13—@

< FFHLB-430 /For" HLB-430™ > 33 \

29 f
(=)

T 47

@ 46
G =3




4. FBEERE Work clamp lifter mechanism

Mo, RefMo. Description Qt. Mote
1 SA24280401 BESHED Footbtter bush D 1

2 SA2430001 BESEEU Footbtier bush U 1

3 SA3432001 BEL s Woik clamp lifter plate 1 HLK-430
Lt 037602042 P EA 625 Fin, Spring roll 6x25 1 HLE=430
5 SA36280401 FHFF Button clamp rod 1 HLB-430
5] SA3434001 B ER Litter lever 1

7 152744001 M Fin 1

g 102630001 FHETIE L AGER Neadle bar guide slide block 1

g SA3435001 o EHT R Lever shaft 1

10 520356001 E4@E 10 Washer 10 1

11 048080342 $4fl EB Retaining ring =8 1

12 12500536 EFEIT MEx5  Sat scraw M5x5 1

13 012060636 EE¥ET MEXE Sct scrow MEXE 1

14 343436001 EEHERE W-Clamp lif ter lever bush 1

16 SA3437001 E Ay ¥ Link 1

16 SA3435800] Y T Link shoulder screw 2

17 5A3439001 IREhATHF Drive laver W-Clamp ]

18 5A3430001 ihiF R-60677 Ball bearing R-B96Z7 1

19 070696800 $o R W—Clamp lif ter roller shaft 1

20 012500636 EESE MExE Sat scraw MExs 1

21 SA3442001 HBEARTH  Cam lever shaft 1

22 012060636 ERET MEXE Set screw MEXE 2

23 520356001 FE4E 10 Washer 10 2

24 | 048080342 {45 £8 Retaining ring 8 1

25 0125005836 EEST M55 Set screw MExE 1

2B SA3443001 BE MESE Cam gear 1

27 047301042 e EFE 310 Fim, spring 3x10 1

28 012060636 EZ ST MEXE Setscrew MEXE z

29 2A3444001 BENF Cam shaft 1

30 048060342 $iH E6 Retaining ring E6 1

21 5A3231001 EE Set screw collar 1

a3z 012060536 SET MEXE Set screw MBXE 2

33 DTOGB8850 R B F GBEZZ Ball bearing , Radial 2

a4 SA2445001 e L Motor brackot 1

as 018061236 H|E MEX12 Boltsocket MEX12 2

36 2A3446001 e Spring 1

a7 SA3T07001 HEEIG % 16 Gear 16 1

a8 012060536 FEEST MEXE  Set screw MBXE ?

3o SA3629001 E 0 Button clamp roller shaft 1 HLB-430
40 107744001 pi 1 Roller 1 HLB-430
41 025040236 EHE Ma Washer hd 1 HLB-430
42 021400216 s T I Mut 2 HLB-430
43 SA3G30001 EHNFHEER Bution clamp lever holder 1 HLB-430
A4 018061636 W MEX16 Bolt sockat MEX16 2 HLB-430
45 025060236 EHE MG Washer MG 2 HLE-430
46 SA3631001 #NTFiE Button clamp lever 1 HLB-430
47 153838001 HI0AT Button clamp lever shaft 1 HLE-430
48 012060636 EESET MEXG Setscrew MEXE 1 HLB-430
49 SA4072001 BEME IR Stopper 1

50 062061016 B MEX 10 Bolt,socket MEX10 1

10



E.§i3% - fEzh3&H| / Button clamp mechanism

) [P

17

£




5. f1%E3¢f Button clamp mechanism

M. RefNo. Description at. Note
1 153830000 i Button clamp holder 1
2 153827001 HaEEPw Button clamip haolar s haft 1
3 D14680632 SR5T SM4.37- 40x6  Set screw SMZ.37- 46 2
4 151968001 HMAEMN Button clamp holder hook assy 1
5 151969001 xpE B-CBmp hokier hook 1
6 107744001 i L Roller z
7 153424001 HHE 478 Washer 4 76 1
a8 105234003 @ SMa. 37 Mut Sha 37 2
9 014760632 81 SMb.95-28x 6 Set screw SM595-28x 6 1
10 017711412 EhE SMA.TE % 14 Bolt SM4.76 %14 2
11 0453080342 FHEs Washer & 2
12 146994001 % SME.35-40 MNut SME.35-40 £
13 1151438101 H4T SMB.35-40  Adjusting scraw SME.35-40 1
14 115147001 IE% -] Campression spring 1
15 549993001 Eigk [ S0 Finger guard 1
16 011679312 EZESET SM3E7 St screw SM3.S7 Z
17 559315001 3tk g Button clamp assy 24 1
18 552093001 s Button clamp base 1
19 559396001 i 2AL Button clamp 2AL 1
20 559397001 HE 2AR Button clamp ZAL 1
21 115156001 ok Bution clamp guide pin 2
22 047250642 HETE® 25 Hin,Spring 2.5 2
23 559318001 I A Button clamp olate spring 1
24 559319001 L A5 R Button clamp olate spring 1
el 0626805612 YT SMA.37-40% B Scraw SMA37-A0x 5 2
26 115158001 Fafi 5T SM4.76  Shoulder screw Shd4. 76 2
27 S59320001 fE 2AM Buttan clamp 24M 1
78 503659001 3k R T Tk b Button clamp plte cam 1
29 062630812 4T SM4.37-40x B Screw 5M4.37-40x 8 2
30 503468101 41T SM4. 37 Seraw SM4.37 1
chl 503657001 S SMa.37 Mut Sh44.37 1
a3z S593121001 HpE Spring 1
33 115164101 &y Bution clamp adjusting plate 1
34 115165001 i SRET SM4.37  Shouldar screw Sh4.37 1
as 115166001 SAEIET SM4.37  Shouldar screw Sh4,37 1
36 552072001 ks BL Button clhmp spacer BL 1
ar 552076001 ik BR Button clamp spacer BR 1
38 301694001 1T SM2.38 x4 Serew SM2.38 x4 2

12



F. T3 & / Lower shaft mechanism

13



6. TiEBM Lower shaft mechanism

Mo, RefMo. Description Gt Mote
1 SA3226001 T ME  Shoulder screw ME 1
2 SA2227001 @5 Me Nut M& 1
3 SA3228001 ZEh s Aock gear 1
g SA4068101 EEiE 4 Rock gear shaft 1
5 SA3231001 W E Set screw collar 1
B 012060536 EERET MEXE  Setscrew MEXS 2
7 SA3233001 =4E] Set screw collar 1
8 523651001 EZE®|IT MEE  Setscrew MBXSE 2
g 012060636 $RET MEXE Set screw MEX5 2
10 5A3234001 THES Levwar s haft assy 1
11 012500536 EEST MEXE  Set screw MBXS 1
12 012400436 EE S Maxs Set screw M4AX4 2
13 5A3237001 T L owwar shaft bush 1 7.
14 SA4187001 R Meedle bearing 4 .4

SA4188001 kb Meedle bearing 4 4.
SA4189001 L Needle bearing 4 e
SA4190001 bl S Needle baaring 4

18 SA3273001 TadaE Lower shatt collar 1
18 0120G0G36 [E5E ST MEXE Set screw MEXE 1
17 SA3Z38101 i Pin 2
18 081003670 O BE PW3 G ring PW3 2
19 SA3239001 FhEH sy Shuttle race haseassy 1
20 S02429201 RS m Shuttle race thread guide 1
21 SA41499001 ST M3X4 Serenw MIKd 2
27 SA3Z41001 FAPREER  S5-Race base setting claw 2
23 152684101 N Compression spring 2
24 026030136 6 S3 Washer 53 2
25 02300616 BT M3XE Screw M3XE 2
pels 153050000 ihEs 5—Nace base telt 2
27 SA324z2101 Flii v i Falt hoker 1
28 2A491491001 T M3XEE Screw M3Keh 2
29 SA3274101 hEE L Felt holder 1
a0 S47307001 BET MaXA Serew MEX4 b
a1 SA3ZT5001 hMEET Felt T 1
3z SHO886001 ik =380 Oi Thread L=380 3
a3 SA3276001 g1 Washer 2
34 SAIZTTO001 i ] Retaning Ring 2
a5 012060636 EE®IT MEXE  Set screw MEXE 1
a6 SA32T8001 i Collar 1
a7 048070342 JEEET Retaining ring E7 1
38 SA3284001 L Driver 1
39 015601232 e MEX12 Boltsockat MbX12 1
40 * A Shuttls race bass 1
41 159610301 B Babbin case assy 1
42 154339101 Je ik Tension spring 1
43 154341001 ERET Screw 1
44 159612001 fr e s Mg Anti-spin sping 1
45 159613051 B Bobbin 1
AB SA3Z83001 ] Sot screw collar 1
47 012500538 EE®RT MExS Set screw MBx5 1
48 * o RS Shuttle hook 1

14



G . fitimiEw3EE / Lubrication




7. HLhiE AR Lubrication

Mo, Ref.No. Descripiion Gt Mote
1 SA3244001 L) Set screw 1
2 SA3245001 T Crank cover 1
3 062060816 25T MEXE Screw MGXE 3
4 SA3279001 b=k I Felt 1
5 SA3503201 T s mER Lower shaft wick suppert 1
B SA3504201 TEtEiHE  Lowershaftgearfell 1
7 062400616 BT M4X6E Serew M4X6 2
g SA3ZE2001 pa:s Cord holder 1
g 062060816 H#BET MBXE Screw Maxa 1
10 SA3Z4900] HER Oil tube suppon 1
11 062400616 85T MAX6 Screw  M4X6 1
12 549992000 L Oil gauge window 1
13 SA3379001 b LY Felt 1
14 350529000 HE L=300 Ol tube =300 2
15 528415000 T L=225  Oiltube L=225 1
16 545849000 e dxd L=320 Wick4xd L=320 1
17 163922001 R | =510 Wick L=510 1
18 SA1302001 HWE L=120 Oiltube L=120 1
19 556877000 MR L=150 Oiltube L=150 1
20 534012000 R 4Xe =220 Wick 4X4 L=220 1
21 143671000 HME L=150 Oil tibe L=150 1
22 SA3287001 R Felt 1
23 507333001 HES Cil feeding pipe, 5 1
24 146030000 B E Cord bush 1
25 SA3246001 st AR Gear wick support 1
26 SA3ZB0001 B Gear felt 1
27 SA4462001 yiiiksia ] Cord holder 1
28 062060816 24T MBX8 Soew MEXE 1
24 SA4222001 i Ol cork 1
a0 153050000 HE S-race base felt 4

16



H. B3 % / Threading mechanism

<BF -gy HW®H/For” —-02 “Denim> <AT -01 #HEAPaktEAR
fFor™ —-(Q1 "Ordinary materials
& Founation garments >

< fF HLB-430 / For ® HLB-430" >




8. Z2ER# Threading mechanism

Mo Ref Mo, Description ? Maote
1 SA2250001 HERm A Arm thread guide , A 1
2 062500616 43T M5XE Screw MSX6 1
3 SA4333001 H%SM@B Arm thread guide , B 1
4 062500616 BET MEXE Scraw M&XE 1
5 SA3E52001 HAS%S@mC  Arm thread guide, C 1
6 062500536 T MBXE  Screw M5XE 1
7 153049001 EeR mit Upperthread guide stud 1
-] SA3254001 ik g Tension bracket 1
8 # % Thread take-up spring 1
10 512699000 s Tension release pin 1
11 543255001 m& R Tension stud 1
12 531032001 k5 Tensken nut 1
13 512441001 e Washer 1
14 EJ HE Tension spring 1
15 159805001 EekEE Tension disc presser 1
16 145446001 Jeif & Disc , Tension 2
17 100402004 $8ET SM3.57 Set screw SM3 57 1
18 SA1229101 BT MEXE Set seraw MEXE 1
19 SA3EEG001 bk S Tension stud 1
20 100136001 kg £ Tension nut 1
21 SA4146001] £ Sub tension spring 1
22 145446001 o35 518 Disc tansion 2
23 159224001 ey Thread guide Am 1
24 SA3G635001 it Sm B Needle bar thread guide , B 1
25 SAR25T001 HdSE A Needle bar thread guide A 1
26 SA3258001 HHmEESna  Nbarbush thread guide 1
27 158881001 SmAEEA Meedle cocler assy 1
28 012060636 EEERE MEXe Set screw MGXE 1
29 152883000 jhIL BX15.5 Felt 8X15.5 1
30 152854001 b £ Meedle cooler thread gude i
3 062670412 $2ET SM3.57-40%4 Screw SM3.57-40x4 1
1

18



J. &% F / Bobbin winder mechanism




9. FELER1E Bobbin winder mechanism

No. RefNo. Description at. Mote
1 SA3289001 s Top cover 1
2 SA3290001 N FHM  Shaft, Bav-lever 1
3 012500536 FEE®ET MY Satscrew MEXS 1
é 5A3291001 BHTFiE Bobhin winder lever 1
7] SA41714001 HEHER Spring hook 1
] 152936001 R Flata spring 1
7 162937001 B Washer 1
g 062350616 T M3.5%6 Screw M3 5X6 1
g 159486001 ER@E Washer 1
10 048050342 P4 ES Retaining ring £5 1
11 SA3293001 Lrehwm3h Stud,3—winder claw 1
12 SA1984001 L VYh -t Bobhin presser arm 1
13 062401216 T Maxi2 Screw M4X12 1
14 SA3294001 BOEH Bobhin prassar 1
15 523418001 T MaXa.5 Screw Maxa.5 1
16 SA3295001 ek Claw ,B-winder 1
17 012400436 FEESE MaXd  Set scraw MaXd 2
1B 510438001 H# Spring 1
19 045060342 HEEES Retaining rng £5 z
20 SA32964001 ey Bobbin winder shaft 1
21 543297001 et Whesl, B-winoer 1
22 120448001 B E Bobbin winder rubber band 1
23 012400436 EE T Max4 Set screw MaXa b
24 025060136 F4pf@ S8 Washer 56 2
25 S5A1988001 i Bobbin support 1
78 510268001 % Spring 1
27 SA3298001 | sk Stpper shaft 1
28 SA3299001 7 Knife 1
29 062500616 ST MEXE Screw MEXSE 1
30 145446001 FiRA Disc, Tansion 2
an 100401021 WY Tension spring 1
az 5310322001 ELEW 5 Tension nut 1
33 512441001 i vt Vasher 1
34 012500536 EE S MEXE Set screw MEXE 1
ae 0620611016 BT MEX 10 Screw MEX10 g
a6 542300001 S el Driving whesl 1
37 EE ST MEX6 Set screw MBXE 2

20



K . i3 8 / Thread trimmer mechanism

21



10. &R Thread trimmer mechanism

M. Ref Mo, Description Ot MNote
1 SA3301101 U T Thread trimmer cam 1
? 523651001 EEST MEXE Sat scraw MEXE ?
3 SA3304001 iR S Setting plate 1
4 062400316 HET MAxE Scraw Mdx8 9
5 SA3303001 R Tr- solenoid cover 1
51 060400516 PET Mdxs Scraw M4xs 4
7 SA3305001 EahdFEHF  Pushing lever, Driving levar 1
8 SA3306001 RSB 7-3  Shoulder screw 7-3 1
2 539690021 A Washer |
10 SA3307001 B kAT Solenoid laver 1
11 012400436 FEE T Maxa Set scrawe Midxd 1
12 154599000 A b Sokenoid cushion 1
13 S02652001 il ]| Washer 1
14 SA3309001 B SRR AT Tr -criving lever 1
15 SA2310001 S g Collar , Tr-trimmer 1
18 SA3311001 Lk e Collar shaft 1
17 012400436 BEESE Mdxd  Set screw Mdxd 1
18 0148040342 5 E4 Rataining ring E4 1
19 523651001 [E7E 3BT MEx6 Set screw MExG 1
20 231071001 HE 815 Bush 8x15 1
21 543312001 IEZhdT S04 Guide shaft 1
22 SA2313001 T Spring 1
23 154596000 HERE Cushion 1
24 SA3315001 B SRAT V Thread trimmer rod V 2
256 532465001 LY Ball jint assy 2
26 021060106 25 MG Mut & z
27 S32462001 ST MG Shoulder scraw MG 2
78 021060106 e ME Mut G 1
29 526476001 #HET MEx19 Set screw MEx19 1
30 021060106 #5 ME Mt MG 1
ch| SA4546001 BIER4TAT V Thread trimmar leverV 1
32 SA3317001 BIR4TAT H Thread trimmer kever B 1
33 SA3318001 BLGATATHEE  Specer 1
34 543319001 B SR ATATHA Shatt, Tr—trimmer laver 1
38 153596001 Ep@Ee Washer B 1
36 048070342 LE ET Retaining ring E7 1
ar 012060636 EESE MEx6  Set screw MExB 1
38 SA3320001 HEEY Spring 1
39 SA3321001 B i Spring , Extension 1

22



K . 114 4E 8 / Thread trimmer mechanism

23



10. PIEEF Thread trimmer mechanism

Ma. Ref.MNo. Description Qr Mote

40 018501032 8 MEx10 Bolt Socket M5x1 0 1

41 SA3323001 B 254 H Thraad trimmer rod H 1

47 332465001 e Ball joint assy 2

A3 021060106 9§ ME Mut ME z

44 532462001 W{rSRET M6 Shoulder scraw MG 1

45 021060306 #5 M6 Mut ME 1

48 SA3324001 T h#E Meawving knife kever 1

47 SA3325001 P IT 6356 Shoulder screw 6.25-6 1

48 SA3326001 =7t fadh shalt,M-knife lever 1

48 012060636 EZEH MEx6  Set screw 1

5O SA3327001 sh713EHT M-knifa connacting plats 1

51 SA33NG001 W IT 6-2.2 Shoulder screw 6-2.2 |

52 SA3655001 i SC Meadle plate SC 1

£3 SA3330001 Eh71H4 Maving knife assy 1 HLK-430-02
SA36E6001 714 SC Moving knife assy 1 HLK-430-01 HLB-430

54 SA3333001 ST T Shoukder serew 2

56 307705001 71 Washer 1

56 SAB39TO01 #HE 02 VWasher 0.2 1
SA3334001 HE 0.3 Washer 0.3 1
SAG398001 HE 04 Washer 04 1

57 SA3335001 7 Fixed knife 1 HLK-430-02
SA36R8001 BN sC Fixed Inifa 1 HLE=430-01 HLB-430

58 062300416 il M3x4 Screw Maxd Zz

5G 028030246 it AR -3 Washer , Spring 2 -3 2 |HLB-430

60 025060236 EHE 3 Washar 2

61 510268001 FFLE Mesdle holder plate 1

62 100360003 W SM2.38 Screw SM2.38 2

72 525310101 PEET M4 Scraw  Md b

73 SA3538001 2RET Maxs Screw MaxB 2

74 028060236 B LE 2-6  Washer Spring 2-5 |

75 100401021 s Washer, Plain & 1

76 531032001 MIOEE Thrust Washer 1

24



L. 343 8 / Thread wiper mechanism

25



11. L8B4 Thread wiper mechanism

Mo, Ref Mo, Description Ct Maote
1 S5A3447001 AzkdME Thread wiper cam 1
Z 012060636 EERT] MEXE  Set screw MEXE z
3 SA3448001 AR A Driving lever Thraad wiper 1
4 543449001 PR Thread wiper roller 1
5 SA3441001 HBEEREM  W-Clmp lifter roller shaft 1
B 012500536 ERET MEXE  Set screw MEXS 1
7 SA3451001 AT Thread wipar rod shaft 1
! 520356001 TFHAE 10 \Washar 10 9
9 043030342 i E8 Aetaining ring E8 1
10 012500536 EERE MEX5  Set screw MEXS5 1
1 SA3446001 B Spring 1
12 SA3452001 IRATER Thraad wiper rod assy 1
13 025050134 e Washer 5 1
14 028040342 J4EH E4 Retaining ring E4 1
16 0810056070 OEE PE C ring PB 2
|6 5A3441001 Erepacy Lt W-Clamp lifter roller shaft 1
012500536 EESIT MEXE  Set screw MBXE 1
18 538033001 EfrE Collar 1
19 S3A3458001 b ke ] Connecting olate 1
20 SA3459101 b =k Thread wipar arm assy 1
21 062401006 T MaAX10 Screw M4X10 2
22 025040236 SEHAE 4 Washar 4 0
23 048040342 $iEE E4 Retaining ring E4 1
24 SA3464001 piecE S Qil cap 1

26



M . &4 3 H / Tension release mechanism

27



12. ¥A22384 Tension release mechanism

Mo, Ref.No. Descripiion Gt Mote
1 SA3345001 ek Setting plate ,Solenoid 1
2 154599000 Bt EAEHE  Solenokd cushion 1
] 017401015 B Max10 Bolt , Max10 1
& 021400306 25 M4 Nut hMé 1
5 025040276 E4hE 4 Washer 4 1
] SA3347001 s H Tension release bar 1
7 048040342 P E4 Retaming ring E4 1
8 025050236 EHE 5 "‘Washer & 2
2 SA3348001 W Spring 1
10 SA3349001 B E Solenoid cover 1
1 SA3350001 IR BT Shoulder screw 7
12 081007070 O HME P7 O Ring P7

28



S . BS &M% B’ / Power supply equipment mechanism

29



13. BI2E 4 Control mechanism
No. Ref.No. Description Qt Mote
1 SA3465301 A EHES X Feeding motor assy X 1
2 013401036 Wk MAX0 Bolt MAXIG 4
3 SA3469301 EATEYEMSY  Feeding motor assy Y 1
| 018400836 W MAXE Bolt M4XEB 4
5 SA3472201 6 R mALEA Footlfting motor assy 1
& 0158401036 W MaX10 Bolt MaX10 &
i SA4127001 ek AR Tenslon motor assy !
8 062300816 £ M3XB Screw M3x8 4
8 048030246 i 2-3 Soring washer 2-3 &
10 SA3477001 ARG R3S Sensor 2
11 062300816 BE M3XE Screw MEXB p
12 21030106 o M3 MNut M3 1
13 SA4347001 R HEEHEM  Tonsion release solonoid assy 1
14 015400802 S Maxs Bolt Maxs 2
15 0250402346 SEHhE 4 Washer, Phin4 Z
18 048040246 o e ] 4 Viasher, Spring 4 2
17 SA4343001 BIR R Thread trinvmer solenoid assy 1
18 018400802 BEFE MAXE Bolt M4xg 2
19 025040236 4R 4 Washer, Plain 4 Z
20 048040246 B TEE 4 Washer, Spring 4 2
21 543451001 e i o Safety switch assy !
22 0A5301605 TS5 M3x14DA Serews M3x14DA 2
23 SA3488001 AL sk Grownding line 1
24 146202000 RESRE () Cord holder (S ) 2
75 554482000 BESF (f) Cord holdar [ M ] 1
26 S11817000 BESE (X) Cord holder (B ) 2
27 0A5401006 @WeTA S MaxIODB Serows M4Ax10DB (3
78 JO4299001 L LEL Main shaft motor assy 1
29 013501636 $PE] MEx20 Scraw MEx20 (3

30



Z . fi¥E | Accessories

-

46

"

uy
W% [Tl -}
T .L
= 2D
lr.
S 2
—
g o
i s
] (=]
T - -
W & i
E «© e
v o

-
[ ]
[=+]

3



14. B+ Accessories

Ma. RafNo, Description ot Mote
1 SA3383001 PR il pan assy 1
5 1144585002 e Oiler 1
i SA3820001 HE Spring 1
2] SA3354001 ML EH Fin 2
5 012060636 EZERT Mexs Screw MEx6 ?
10 SA3385001 ML eE Hings helder 2
11 543395001 - Lig e Rubhear cushion 2
12 SA3392001 B} Spacer 2
13 SA3387001 i MExTE Bolt MEx75 4
14 025040336 A 6 Washer, Phing 7
15 028060246 BB 2-6  Washer, Spring 2-6 7
16 021060106 2855 MG Mut ME 7
17 532264001 ek 115 Rubbercap 11.5 2
18 159613051 e Bobbin 3
19 * iR g Needle assy TR
720 144226001 mLs Head cover 1
21 SA33380001 3L IRAT Head rest 1
) 114483002 AR Oiler assy 1
23 555663001 s iRt d Oil tank assy 1
74 142443001 VBT 1.9 X52 aorew —driver 1.9 X852 1
75 113837001 EF 34 X0 Scraw-driver 3.4 X70 1
26 101572101 2T 5.5X190 Screw-driver 5.5X190 1
prar 197779001 wFE X7 Wrench 6X7 1
78 100887001 T4 F 89 Wranch 8X9 1
79 107780001 WE 10X12 Wrench 10X12 1
30 507783001 AABEF 1.5  Hexagonalwrench 1.5 1
31 142002001 A F 2 Hexagonal wranch 2 1
az 154125001 AT 25  Hexagonalwrench 2.6 1
ek 142721001 5 e - F s Hexsgonal wrench 3 1
34 118064001 AEEF 4 Hexagonal wrench 4 1
a5 150335001 22 a1 s o Hexagonal wrench & 1
a6 S02763402 sEanig Cotton stand assy 1
a7 561283001 He Spool stand base Z
38 1501820040 £higdhdh Spoal mat 2
39 551282101 ERSEE apan Spool cushicn 2
AQ 150205002 FipfE 16 Washer, Plain 16 1
41 538648001 e Mt 1
42 150174000 HEIRES Coelumn cap 1
43 S01005000 WETE Rubber washer 2
44 502747101 o Spring 1
45 150172003 R EEY Column pie 1
46 1501740040 SEEEET Calurn cap 1
47 156112003 4% an i an Column pioa 1
48 150173003 TR Column joint 1
49 1501794002 shad Spool shaft 2
50 028050246 g E 2-5 Washer, Spring 2-5 F
51 021500106 FMEE ME Mut, M5 7
52 SO2778002 T Spoal helor 1
L3 502787002 PO e Thread hangar 1
54 150183000 HEEYRE Thread hanger base b
E& 142990001 b s Thread bush 2
56 021500106 A Me Mut b5 4
57 S3T038001 WIT MSX14 Scerew MBX14 1
58 37037001 BT MEX32 Scrow MEX3Z 1
59 062501406 T MEX14 Scrow MBX14 Zz

32



E B R E B Z & F W B R & A

SHANGHAI BIAOZHUN HAILING SEWING MACHINERY CO., LTD.

Huhk: B TTAATLX 8505

ADD: No0.850, ShuLin Road, SongJiang District,Shanghai,P.R. China
MR % 201612

Zip Code: 201612

WEL % : HLiE: 86-21-64061284 f:E.: 86-21-64462799

FRS: H1E: 86-21-64851424 £ E : 86-21-64069792

Overseas Business: TEL: 86-21-64853303 FAX: 86-21-64854304

E-mail:sales@highlead.com.cn http://www.highlead.com.cn

I 7R B E BRSO T E S A B, AR ATE R
201945 H B






